502665669 02/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2712277

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA				
		1	Name	Execution Date	
THORBEN DETERT				01/15/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	ROHDE & SC	HWARZ	Z GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	MUEHLDORF	MUEHLDORFSTR. 15			
City:	MUNICH	MUNICH			
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	-				
Application Number	:	14237	025		
Property Type Application Number 142		14237	Number 37025		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
Fax Number: Phone:	631-	501-57	00		
Phone: Email:	ldav	is@cdfs	slaw.com		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	ldav <i>be sent via US Ma</i>	is@cdfs ail when	slaw.com n the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	ldav <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: CAF	is@cdfs ail when RTER, D	slaw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wili</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ldav <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: CAF 445	is@cdfs ail when RTER, D BROAD	slaw.com n the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	ldav <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: CAF 445 SUI	is@cdfs ail when RTER, D BROAD FE 420	slaw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Idav I be sent via US Ma e: CAF 445 SUIT	is@cdfs ail when RTER, D BROAD FE 420	slaw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP D HOLLOW ROAD		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Idav I be sent via US Ma e: CAF 445 SUI MEL T NUMBER:	is@cdfs ail when RTER, D BROAD FE 420	slaw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP D HOLLOW ROAD NEW YORK 11747		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Idav I be sent via US Ma e: CAF 445 SUI MEL T NUMBER:	is@cdfs ail when RTER, D BROAD FE 420	slaw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP D HOLLOW ROAD NEW YORK 11747 2025-19PCTUS		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Idav I be sent via US Ma e: CAF 445 SUI MEL T NUMBER:	is@cdfs ail when RTER, D BROAD FE 420	slaw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP D HOLLOW ROAD NEW YORK 11747 2025-19PCTUS PINA M. CAMPAGNA		

PATENT REEL: 032160 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Thorben Detert (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETECTING AIRCRAFT RADIO SIGNALS TRANSMITTED IN THE SAME CHANNEL SIMULTANEOUSLY, set forth in a Patent application for which an International Application was filed on July 17, 2012, PCT/EP2012/063983, designating the United States; and

WHEREAS, Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Muehldorfstr. 15, 81671 Munich, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

2025-19-PCT US

All practitioners at Customer Number 31554

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date: January 15, 2014 Signature: Dr. Thul Dott

2025-19-PCT US